

Resolution 23-24/01 First Reading: April 20, 2023 Vote (For/Against/Abstain): 14/0/3 RESOLVED: The Faculty Senate of Cal Maritime will work with campus-community stakeholders to strongly support growth in license programs by advocating for sufficient funding for recruiting and retaining licensed faculty members; and be it further

RESOLVED: That the Faculty Senate of Cal Maritime will work closely with all campus-community stakeholders to revitalize the Corps experience and leadership and professional development opportunities for cadets; and be it further

RESOLVED: That the Faculty Senate of Cal Maritime recommends the administration set deadlines of:

February 29 2024 to identify the concrete outcomes April 2024 to finalize a plan for implementation

Full implementation in the 2024-2025 academic year; and be it further

RESOLVED: That the Faculty Senate of Cal Maritime distribute this resolution to the following stakeholders: Cal Maritime Faculty, Staff, Administrators, Students and Alumni Association.